

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10802/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30-SEP-11 in GA No. 1766/2011 and GA No. 3118/2009, GA No. 3162/2009, APO No. 266/2011, APOT No. 258/2011 and CS No. 258/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

A.T.GOYEE ENTERPRISES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL RATHI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debol Banerji, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kr., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master