

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10802/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2011  
in GA No. 3118/2009,30/09/2011 in GA No. 1766/2011,30/09/2011 in GA  
No. 3162/2009,30/09/2011 in APO No. 266/2011,30/09/2011 in APOT No.  
258/2011,30/09/2011 in CS No. 258/2009 passed by the High Court Of  
Calcutta)

A.T.GOYEE ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND LAL RATHI  
(For Final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Debal Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep S. Adv.  
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Piyush K. Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh K. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order  
having regard to the fact that the legal arrangement (which  
according to the petitioner) came to an end on 4.9.2009. We deem it  
proper to request the High Court to dispose of the suit  
expeditiously preferably within one year.

Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Indu Bala Kapur)  
COURT MASTER